
DeKalb County Planning and Sustainability 

Watershed Management Planning and Development Contacts  

Name Phone Title Email Address Reason for Call  

Vicci Lee 404-371-2835 Admin vlee@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 For general information; maps; sewer capacity 

Tiffany Holmes 404-687-3599 Office Asst tholmes@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 For permit status; general information 

Susan Kelley N/A Admin skelley@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 For water meters; general information 

Yola Lewis N/A Engineer Ylewis@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 For City Questions or if your project reviewer 

Bob Stepanek N/A Engineer Bbstepanek@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 For WWRP or if your project reviewer 

M. Shamsuddin N/A Engineer mshamsuddin@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 For WWRP or if your project reviewer 

Scott Dalrymple N/A Engineer sdalrymple@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 If your project reviewer 

Abdul Hasan 
N/A Engineer 

adhasan@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 

Water/sewer Location Letters or if your 
project reviewer 

Michelle Otts N/A Manager mlotts@dekalbcountyga.gov 
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